wiISPFLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

— CITY OF PORTLAND
Application And :
N?\ﬁcz eAdny, Permit Number: 030637

This is to certify that__~ Wank Vincent A/Darren Cra:

has permission to Remove Existing 12' x15' Sh¢

AT 20 Sawvyer St

provided that the person or persons
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

8pting this permit shall comply with all
ances of the City of Portiand regulating
tures, and of the application on file in

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRE PROVALS
Fire Dept. vi
Health Dept.
Appeal Board
Other




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |PermitNo: Issue Date: CBL:

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 | 03-0637 138 B006001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

20 Sawyer St Wank Vincent A 32 Richardson Rd 825-3455
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Darren Crawford 17 Myrtle Street Westbrook 2078540086
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Alterations - Multi Family /? 5

Past Use: , Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:

Multi Familya Unit Multi Family/ m 3 $107.00 $12,000.00 2

{ Unit FIREDEPT: [ approved |INSPECTIO
[ Denied Use Group: p o

“ee %-j:f 744
‘ N

Proposed Project Description: - v n 0_ (A

Remove Existing 12' x15' Att2She alid Replace ignature w Signaturé:

Fire-escape and Egress Access, change to 3 units EDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) F v

Action: [ ] Approved [T} Approved w/Conditions [ | Denied
Signature: Date:
gad 06/04/2003 s
1. This permit applicalidn does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Hisgafic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and *["] Variance ot in District or Landmark

Federal Rules.

2. Building perﬁﬁts do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work,

3. Building permits are void if work is not started

within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work..

My, (] Migge [] MM
dlLadw
‘Date:

[ Shoreland s&ﬁﬁ

7] wetland N"“'
g

] Fiood Zone
7] subdivision

[[] site Plan

4%i.‘xcellaneous

] Conditional Use
(] mterpretation

D Approved

CERTIFICATION

£ Denied
Date:

] Does Not Require Review
[] Requires Review
(] Approved

[[] Approved w/Conditions
O

Date:

J

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
T have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE

‘lfff’?,
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit L i Daredppled b | Cila
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 03-0637 | 06/04/2003 138 B006001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
20 Sawyer St Wank Vincent A 32 Richardson Rd { ) 825-3455
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phoune

Darren Crawford 17 Myrtle Sueet Westbrook (207) 854-0086
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Alterations - Multi Family

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Multi Family/ 3 Unit Remove Existing 12" x15' Shed and Replace with 12" x 13" W/ Fire-
escape and Egress

| Dept: Zon{ng Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date:  07/25/2003

Note: 7/1/03 Marge received this permit - T.M. Had previously Ok to Issue: VI
7/3/03 three units are ok, but open rear stairway is not allowed. See letter of request for more information -
permit is on hold
7/17/03 submitted new information to meet section 14-440

1) This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any additional kitchen equipment including, but
not limited to itemns such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. Without special approvals.

2) This property shall remain a threc (3) family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and

approval.
3) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that
work.
Dept: Building  Status: Approv;d Reviewer: Mike Nugent Approval Date: 11/18/2003
Note: Ok to Issue: ¥

1) The use of this building was approved in 1992, this is simple an installation of a second means of egress

Dept: Fire Status: Approved Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal Ap;;roval Date: 07/28/2003
Note: Ok to Issue: V!
' Comments: a a - - -

| 6/23/2003-mjn: Started work without a permit, advised the contractor (o stop, owes a late fee!

| 7/1/2003-JODINEA: I spoke with Tricia @ 825-3455 (owner) she says she has documentation that it is a 3 unit from the zoning officer
| in the 1980's. 1did not find anything in microfishe. She also said that the 3rd unit is shown on the plans and she felt that she was

| requesting the third unit. I gave her Marge's # and Karen's # to straighten out those two issues. She also said that Mac had told her that
| the egress did not have to be enclosed according to the code. but Marge said it did. I told her that Mac could be reading from life

| safety and Marge from zoning. She will speak with above people and straighten it out. Idid tell her is she did not have a permit fora 3
" unit that T will still be looking for the 3rd apartment 10 be dismanteled in 30 days from date of receipt of letter.

7/1/2003-kwd: spoke with Tricia, permit should have been Change of Use to 3 units per 1992 ZBA decision attached to permit.
Contractor was confused when he applied. Permit was sent to Tammy for review as a 2-unit; she was in training and has not reviewed
it. It now goes to Marge. See kwd with any questions. //kwd

7/31/2003-mjn: Need more deailed plans spoke with owner

10/20/2003-gg: received additicnal plans. /gg

10/27/2003-mjn: Received substantially new plans, Need new plot plan, advised owner
I 11/18/2003-1dobson: 318-0074 Darren Crawford please call when ready



037

All Purpose Building Permit Application

[f you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property wlthin
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

— YT
. — Y =5 s I A 3 A0
Location/Address of Construction:  ~Z¢) <, , o= v (S-ttand v,
Fa
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot OCwner: '77,'-,1; (f foverimcd Telephone:
Chart# Block Lot# . : o S S W0 e
3¢ Nela Vinee  Mank B25-395¢
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant ncmg address & i Cost Of
telephone: / g, (;s“ _ Ao | Work:$_/ Z oL
e . ";.Jl v/ /,- l"':/ ' Foo: s -
bseed oroct Ale . Owrz /07,00
‘ . i ) %
Current USe:__Z- N / [Cen g6/ £ -l;‘; f/
it the location Is currently vacant, what was prior use: i iy
‘ \ o LI"; l'L‘J‘J‘ " M)
Approximately how long has it beer),vocant: Pt et N\ (' [ )L—‘j’:j"- O ':E;._ . ¥
(‘::_ : R _.‘ ) —1 "JT——LQ
Proposed use: 20t - B3 Y A — > ‘ =i
Project description: mzmouve €y I ,hqr“"{{ Lched dhek 4 ol of |22
e phea I,U\t’rj&\, ) rip'&mk Wind oo o vl . .,:r"[«:"p'l\(f;;-,g o6 -
1;‘}’., - )
Contractor's norne, oddress & telephone: -
') ] F
“ !
Who should we contfact when the perml'r Is recrdy [ A« (4 7o of
Maliing address; |/ Li iy STI
i - '{ J i v. ‘:‘ e “ g, [_,,— ,-" o or -r.’,
We wlll contact you by phone when the permit Is ready. You must come In and plck up the pemit and
review the regulrements before starfing any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop wor}({order wHI be Issued
and a $100.00 fee If any work starts before the permitis picked up.  PHONE: £ 7 - @ 7
(‘ ) e -L",a &
4 J'l" "(: = s 4

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION [S NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

1 hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record Gy fhe proposed work and that |
have been authorzed by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. | agree to conﬂ:mnw oit appiicable kaws of this

Jursdiction. In addiffon. If @ permit for work descrbed in this application is Issued, | certify that the Code Qfficials authorized representative
hour to enfarca the provisions of the codes applicable

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasona
to this permit. . /E : JU‘Q - 4 LJ 1
Pt \ p: . Huj,
o = - / 24 | o1l C S |
Signature of appllcont: J, / / Date: | rf,f/ F F;’w T W R

Thisis NOT a permlf you may n commence ANY work until the permlf Is [ssued
If you are In a Historic District you may be subject to addltional permitting and fees with the
Planning Department on the 4 floor of City Hall




BUILDIN G PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your

AT S T A

inspections as agreed upon
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance
in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the
inspection procedure and additional fees from a ‘“Stop Work Order” and “‘Stop
Work Order Release” will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated

belg
hd : E Pre-construction Meeting: Must be scheduled with ‘your inspection team upon
receipt of this permit. Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator at 874-8632 must

also be contacted at this time, before any site work begins on any project other than
single family additions or alterations.

F_'ggt_n@ﬂdmg Location Inspection;  Prior to pouring concrete

Re-Bar Schedule Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill

Rough Plumbing/Electrical: ~ Prior to any insulating or drywalling

Prior to any occupancy of the structure or
use. NOTE: There is a $75.00 fee per-
inspection at this point.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise
you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final
inspection

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next
phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CE CATE, OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,
PAZE MAY BE OCCUPIED

au Y-y 2 // / i&/ >
f appif€ant/designee
// 2,5 3
/

Signa ; Inboections Official T Data
____ Building Permit #: @3’éé 57




—

(2071984903865 p.2

Bk 322 1P6206

12:36p Integra ilirect

EXHIBIT "A"

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon,
“situated on the southerly side of Sawyer Street, in said
Portland, and being lot numbercd thrco (3) on a Plan of land
formerly owned by Mrs. T. Bryant, made by C. H, Howe, Civil
Engineer, and recorded in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds

in Plan Book 7, Page 49. Sald premises have a frontage of fifty
(50} feet on sald Sawyer Street and extend back therxefrom,
betweaen lots numbered two (2) and four (4) on sald Plan, a

distance of one hundred twenty (120) feet, to lot numbered
twenty-nine (22} on said Plan, .

Fxcepting from the above-described parcel of land a portica in
the scuthwesterly corner of sald lot five feet wide and twenty
fret long as bounded and described in deed glven by Malcolm S.
¥'Iinslow to Philip A. Arnold and Daisy A. Arncld dated January 28,

1343 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 1706, Page
) 55 & 5

Meaning and intending to convey the same premises described
in a deed from Leonel J. Loisel and Robert FE. Darling to the
lirantor herein dated July 10, 1980 and recorded in the
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 4031, Page 2.

£
—
,_-
r:
~NY
(Vo]
0
="
w
s}
€+



6‘(’(7(’/.) , A)o tes
- 4[{ ‘U’.{;”'Q/s 1!0 be P;rss.w‘ Tocated ‘;».14«
- /HJ Fﬂ slene s fe be ﬁlunn:'rr o

Al Cenceke Fled  Seaitibos Ao extend ¥ fifon t‘/"ra/p—
= Al Shrs e Ao B8' of fre ;Cn eveoy /0" 4read

- 41 "2.:/:..,‘ to  be Y2 Myl b AN,
(Bo: Mo Bidigs  Choe on hiiga  Kr (Bid)
ﬁ:’niu Ty s e fo huat  Zuy f..lb. .
respen greate  Fhas 59

- Anl ¢+00r Ctelngors fo b 74" /e C‘-’* U‘*"y
Z2x 12 F,f 5.'/'.3(4‘
= Al ke mediik  jeisks  Fo bo  2x6 [T

o= A” Pli‘-m *o-— (‘“r'i,’:) ’ugnt‘r) Jp A( ZX 7O P. 7 /d“'u' ",""’:)

Yy /‘u,f’ P

1

All - Joiols  Conaodded  osing Siepan Fonyors

<Al Feate  fo  be gy P.T

e Al Fisks S 838 Cresssd Braiceod with PRY s
- Dok Spstem Ao be  o0fhidii Ao eushi,  Steoeke OSIYy
YKy [t Log Balked o eustny  Shoidal Moabors
—E,.cb, Thied Floer Wiadae £ b, ,,//,,,,‘,/ wile Ao
e e" ve'e” exdows dose o haiduare

- Dhlemy +o b 75 X6 P T,

S New Uiyl Siding  fe he inchiled  ouer  eatie
24« o~ m:sb SHrvetore.



Cohonck i@ Fonstidom

. (1"/’/01(( 176'“/""." &'/‘ pyr-;v)»,-',.’ QJ ! S’}.//l (A etve

b‘,'i,g a/o; }f é fe 0, x_"-u‘}a;-u-c abore | ()(,V..ltuﬁf s

apfrocams ol f4" ke so’,

. /// Mailw/-;@,‘s [4\ -~ p"wﬂ 7L é){ /’,)/'Jfév dr'rpse/

b/ /‘Cfﬂ;(ﬂ/ CoAas LMIA* n/_ é’(fs AG-‘{J/GQ /‘. s]//
[Q’«rt"J "‘11.'{“':]5 A Jl OO rmi e 7/.'.'.:—- S\oll' L.)//"?'._-)

orep do ~p > div,

- /4" €xis J-/) TC-*“ Jo Fioag e Le St ure

<3 /4 // _Cn o ?{\,Lfc v Le ba L /:*/A’o‘ 2 . (/:76.: » Aee’ '/‘;’.,,/

- Q,JL Lg-d Aew K Le S’A(o/;q/ ,5/‘-‘/&(/ ¢ Grodew
A /’PQV'J-& p/"-’/aér- /'v'nd%;/‘

- [)'545 be Q:%ns // e A:Q..f,./ P Seesre

- 13(* Lf,-,‘//' e’ PW"""B Sh.dé,.»— ned - !\/'t-“/crfvfn’.



¢

. o . . ~ . » b
/r/zg a Remarkabile City, Building et Communily for 1.ife « wwwportlandmaine o

i Development
ag and Neighborhood Services
nspection Services

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

November [7, 2004

Vincent A. Wank
32 Richardson Road
Orrington, Maine 04474

RE: 20 Sawyer Street-138-B006

Certified Mail Receipt #
Dear Vincent/Trisha:

An evaluation of your property at 20 Sawyer Street on 10/12/04 revealed that the
structure fails to comply with Section 104.40 of the Building Code of the City of
Portland.

Attached is a list of the violations:
1. Unable to determine required Sono tube depth of 48” due to required inspection not

being scheduled by contractor before pouring concrete.
2. No fasteners where Sono tubes meet concrete.

3. Stairs from 2™ to first floor rest on existing (old) porch which is not shown on plans,
and the support is questionable.

4. Gusset plates only on one side.

5. Handrails are not returned on ends.

6. 3™ floor joist (left rear) not doubled and only resting on part (1) of 4x4 support.

7. Guardrails must all be at 427, as shown on submitted plans.

8. Open risers partially closed in by improperly attached strapping. Must be closed

properly.
9. Treads and risers must be uniform as shown on plans. They vary from 7.75” to 8.75”.
10. Stringers are split in several locations.
I'1. Stairs from 1* to 2" are an 18°6” run and must be secured to prevent swaying.
12. Hangers missing natls (check all).

This is a notice of violation pursuant to Section 117 of the Code. All referenced
violations shall be corrected within 30 days of the date of this notice. A reinspection of
the premises will occur on 12/17/04 at which time compliance will be required. Failure
to comply will result in this office referring the matter to the City of Portland Corporation



-vuusel for legal action and possible civil penalties, as provided for in Section 1-15 of
the Code.

This constitutes an appealable decision pursuant to Section 1-15 of the Code.
Please feel free to contact me at 874-8702 , if you wish to discuss the matter or have any
questions.

Sincerely

Jonathan J. Reed
Code Enforcement Officer

cc/Central File
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http://www.portlandassessor.com/images/pictures/01369601.jpg 07/03/2003
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Property Search Detailed Results

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

Card Number
Pazrcel ID
Location
Land Use

Owner Address

Book/Page
Legal

Valuation Information

}ofl

138 BOOLOOL
20 SAMYER ST
TWO FANILY

WANK VINCENT A
32 RICHARDION RD
ORRINGTON ME Du4?4

}3221/208

138-8-b
SAUYER ST 18-20

5900 SF

Land Building Total
#30,770 94,720 $125.430
Property Information
Tear Built Style Story Height 8g. rt.
1494 01d Style H e2bs
Badrooms Pull Baths Half Baths Total Rooms
2 H ]
Outbuildings
Type Quantity Year Built Sixe
Sales Information
Date Type Price
07/01/3997 LAND + BLDING $113.100
Picture and Sketch
Picture Sketch

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e-
. mailed.

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp? Acct=138 B006001&Card=1

Page 1 of 1
Total Acres
0.335
Attic Basement
Unfin Full
Grade Condition

Book/Page

13221-205

07/03/2003



Page101



City of Portland
Inspection Services
RETURN OF SERVICE
On the JgAx day of _ Muem e , 20 ‘CQ/, , I made service of the
M"ﬁ";k; at "/(('1}‘?%((5“ 13 upon
at 2o MJ('V;( & ST
__J’/ By delivering a copy in hand.
By leaving copies at the individual’s dwelling house or usual place of abode with
a person of suitable age or discretion who resides therein and whose name is
By delivering a copy to an agent authorized to receive service of process, and
whose name is
By (describe other manner of service)

DATED: d\ﬁ‘{ /L‘@Gé ‘

Si gn@}e of Person Making Service

Cyo= THcEp

Title
- g
= 7 . ) / /,r"'tr_,—"—
- i / -

. > ‘.:',;/,/f” —
I have received the above-referenced documents s Vs P
Signaturé of/Pecs‘on l(eceiving Service

Refused to Sign

Unable to Sign




City of Portland
Inspection Services

RETURN OF SERVICE
On the _-{2 2 ATday of _/ Wfesn é‘_{”‘:’ ,20_7 ( , I made service of the
Nitics o Viomtio —
a2 Ohwee IT
/ By delivering a copy in hand.

By leaving copies at the individual’s dwelling house or usual place of abode with
a person of suitable age or discretion who resides therein and whose name is

By delivering a copy to an agent authorized to receive service of process, and

whose name is

By (describe other manner of service)

A
~ ,!

P
~ -
—1dH / @‘?,}é!

Si\griayre of Person Making Service

DATED:

CAbE  cfr-1<én
Title

I have received the above-referenced documents

Signature of Person Receiving Service
—_ Refused to Sign

Unable to Sign
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Please refer to all the information included with this letter and the permit application as it clearly indicates
what I have described above. Thank you for your time and I would be happy to meet with you and discuss
all the information further. I can be reached at (207) 854-0086 or (207) 653-7149.

Sincerely,

Darren Crawford

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTI
CITY OF PORTEAND, ME ON

JUL 1T 2003
|
CEIVE

.




Darren Crawford
17 Myrtle St.
Westbrook, Me. 04092

July 15, 2003 NSPECTW
’ F BUILDING |
DEF%(TY OF PORTLAND, ME

City of Portland

Zoning Division

Department of Planning & Development
Room 315

389 Congress St.

Portland, Me. 04101

Dear Ms. Marge Schmuckal,

I am writing to you on behalf of Vincent Wank and Patricia Lawrence in response to! your recent
letter dated July 3, 2003. Your letter was in response to a recent building permit application #03-0637 for
18-20 Sawyer St. means of egress. As per our telephone conversation I am providing you with the
following information in order to meet all requirements set forth in section 14-440 (Exterior Egress) as
provided to the owner.

The first phase of the project is to totally demolish the existing egress structure. This is required
because the existing structure is nearly all rotted and would soon become unsafe. Also, the existing stairs
and ladder are not built to current codes. To build stairs to current code dimensions the existing structure
footprint would not be the correct dimensions, partly due to the layout of the existing second and third floor
door openings (please note that third floor window is to be replaced with door to provide proper egress).
Please refer to site pictures for reference.

Next is the issue of building a fully enclosed stairwell. It would be nearly impossible to build a
new means of egress in the existing main structure due to the age of the building, the existing layout of load
bearing walls and the location of electrical and mechanical devices. Also, this would seriously impact the
amount of usable/rentable square footage. The ¢ther option)of building a new addition to enclose a new
means of egress is not feasible for several reasons. Due to the layout of the existing second and third floor”
Openings the structure would have to be significantly larger than the structure demolished, Due to the
location of the third floor opening the structure would have to be higher than tlie Taimn house structure.
This would significantly impact the existing gable end, rooflines, weathertightness, snow loads to existing
structure and aesthetics. The cost of either of these two options would far exceed what should normally be
considered for a project in which the only purpose is to meet current code in providing a safe second means
of egress. The cost to provide an enclosed egress would be 3-4 tin}&s éhe cost of p?xgiing an egress as
submitted in the above referenced permit application. '&)°%°x 3 = ,’%° N , 000

Finally, meeting the requirements of assuring the minimal impact on setbacks and aesthetics. The
current proposed design meets both of these requirements, it will encompass the smallest footprint provide
for the least visual impact for neighbors. The new exterior egress will be located on the rear of the existing
house and virtually undetectable from the street. Many versions of design for this egress were attempted,
due to the layout of the existing second and third floor openings this proposed design would provide the
best solution to all concerns. It provides the smallest structure, least amount of posts/foundation and
remains as close to the existing main structure as possible. =

It is my opinion as a professional commercial construction project manager and superintendent
that the proposed design is the only feasible design and has the least amount of impact possible. I have
compiled a rough estimate of building an enclosed egress. This estimate far exceeds the owner’s budget
and would change this project from being low impact to all concerned parties to a major construction job
whose feasibility is nearly impossible. The UT-most care and sensibility has been used in approaching this
project by the owner in order to improve the conditions and meet requirements at this property. I believe
that this project is the example of why section 14-440 is included in the code. 1 hope I have provided you
with enough information to determine that this project meets the standards set forth in section 14-440.




Land Use
Chapter 14
Rev. 2-21-01

city of Portland, Maine
Code of Ordinances
Sec 14-439

for such setback reduction shall be responsible for recording this
instrument in the Cumberland County Registry -of Deedsvw1thin sixty
(60) days of the planning board's grant of the reduction. Failure
to record such instrument within the required time period shall
render the reduction null and void.

(ord. No. 227-97, 3-17-97)

Sec. 14-440. Exterior'egress.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this Code, the building
authority may permit the installation of an exterior egress stair
or an upgrade of an existing exterior flre escape for a conforming
or lawfully nonconforming dwelling unit existing as of January 5,

1998, if such eqress is required to meet current fire or other life
safety codes, provided that the owner demonstrates to the building

~ authority that:

(a) There is no practical and economically reasonable way to

. provide such egress within the interior of the building,

as demonstrated by the submission of detailed floor plans

showing the projected cost of and the impact on the
existing dwelling from an interior stair;

(b) The stairway and associated landlngs and other bullding
fixtures are designed and will be constructed to have a
minimal visual impact upon the building, especially as
viewed from any public way or public open space, as
demonstrated by photographs of the front and any other
affected facades of the building and plans or drawings of

the proposed egress stairs;

(c) Reductions to setbacks granted under this section shall
" be the least amount required to meet 11fe safety code

requirements; and

(d) Exterior stairways on buildings subject to regulation
under article IX of this chapter shall require review and
. approval under the prov1szons of that article. ’ )
. No. 181-98, 1-5-98) :

Sec. 14f441. Reserved. il
Sec. 14-442. Reserved.

Sec. 14-443. Reserved.

Sec. 14-444. Reserved.

14-451
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE | .
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS : JEWELL

RAY M. JOHNEBON

. Ex Ry JOHN €. 1060X
MATTHEW D, MANAMAN

Dﬁnﬁr""*”“*‘“
s ECCA SARGENT
October 14, 1992 MICHAEL B, WESTORY

%

RE: -20 Bawyer St.

Mr. Leo C. Loisel

31 Woldbrook Drive

Windham, ME 04062

Dear Mr. Leisel: . . -
:Aa you know, at its meeting of October 88,1992, the Board of Appeals found

thst your variance requedting a chenge of use at tha above named lacation

from & two family to & three family dwelling was unnecessary as it ia
‘grandfacthered and may continue to be used as a three unit building.

A copy of che Board“s decisicn is enclosed for your records.

It ie necessary to apply for & permit t¢ authorize the second means of
‘egress and to bring the property iuto compliance with the 1ifas safety code,

Sincerely,

Wil ...6);7 et —" | .
Zoning Adainistrator

"Enclosura

cc: Joseph E. Uray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development
P. Samuel Hoffges, Chief of Inepection Services
Charles Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel
LY. Wallace Garroway, Fire Prevention Byreau

380 CONGRESS STREET - PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 + TELEPHONE (207) 874-8300
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July 2, 2003
To: Code Enforcement City of Portland

From: Vincent Wank and Patricia Lawrence
RE: 20 Sawyer Street

We are in the process of applying for a permit to buikd a new egress from the 3 floor of
our apartment building. 20 Sawyer Street is presently being used as-a- 2-unit apartment
building. Upon getting the permit and construction complete we plan to change the use of
the apartment 10 -3 unit dwelling. '

I sem enclosing # copy of the letter from the zoning buwrd of appeals stating that the
apartment is grandfathered and may be used as a 3 unit.
We have been working with Lt MacDougal of the Portland Fire Department to determine

what needs to-be done to bring the building up to lifé safety codes.
One of the main things was 0 build a new egress from the 3™ floor, which is what what

we, pian to do with the proposed permit. _
P&uoonhﬂmeif’you'mdmyﬂﬁgjﬁmhermmovethepermhpmssfomwud. ' ‘

Thank you,

2071 525 *3%\,

necd) %45



Department of Planning & Development
Lee Urban, Director

Zoning Division
Marge Schmuckal
" Zoning Administrator

CITY OF PORTLAND
July 3, 2003

Vincent A. Wank and Patricia Lawrence
32 Richardson Road '
Orrington, ME 04474

RE: 18-20 Sawyer Street — 138-B-006 — R-5 Residential Zone — permit applicatibn #03-0637
Dear Vincent & Patricia,

I have recently been given your permit application to review. First of all, I would like to affirm
that the legal use of your property at 18-20 Sawyer Street is a three (3) family dwelling unit.
This use was allowed and stated within a letter dated October 14, 1992 from the previous Zoning
Administrator, William Giroux, following a decision of the Zoning Board of Appeals. This |
approval was predicated upon meeting the egress requirements of the Fire and Building Codes.
The letter from the Code Enforcement Officer, Jodine Adams, dated June 26, 2003 is not correct
in regards to the legal allowable number of units. Her search of the files did not show a copy of
the zoning letter that you were able to show us. This zoning letter will be made part of our
retained files.

The overriding issue of your building permit is to meet all the codes in regards to the required
egresses from all three units.

Section 14-117 allows three or more dwelling units (multiplex developments) if certain
conditions are met. One of those conditions is that, “No open outside stairways or fire escapes
‘above the ground floor shall be constructed”. From your submittal documentation, I am seeing
that you are proposing to demolish the existing enclosed rear stairway from the first and second
floors. There currently is a ladder attached to the building for the 3 floor egress. You then
propose to rebuild an open exterior stairway for an egress. 14-440 (exterior egress — copy
‘enclosed) allows an open exterior stairway provided that the owner demonstrates to the building
authorigg four (4) listed criteria. I do not see any information that outlines these four criteria. I
can not apply this section of the ordmance without all of this information submitted so that I can
analyze its contents.

Room 315 — 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936



I also do not have a required plot plan showing what the setbacks will be under your proposal.
The only plot plan is one showing the exiting enclosed stairway structure. . Your new proposed
stairway has different dimensions.

Your permit will be on hold until I can receive this information for review. If you have any
questlons please do not hesitate to contact me at 874-8695.

Very truly yours,

bbbl

.Marge Sc
Zoning Admxmstrator

Cc: file
Jodine Adams, Code Enforcement Officer

Room 315 — 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 ~ (207) 874-8695 - FAX: (207) 874-8716 - TTY: (207) 874-8936
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspections

20

Received from

Location of Work

Cost of Construction $

Permit Fee $

Building (IL) -~ Plumbing (I5) ___ Electrical (I2) ___ Site Plan (U2) _

Other

CBL: -

Check #: L Total Collected s

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted
upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will
be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be
granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the

receipt less $10.00 or 10% whichever is greater.

WHITE - Applicant's Copy
YELLOW - Office Copy
PINK - Permit Copy
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